ORDINANCE 2018-251

AN ORDINANCE to amend the annual budget of the City of Dyer for fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.

Fund Name

General Fund

State Street Aid Fund
Solid Waste Fund
Drug Fund

Water & Sewer Fund

Revenues Expenses
Increase Decrease Increase
145,401.68 35,440.06 213,362.43
18,853.26 15,257.17 3,596.09
1,625.61 0.00 9,845.68
10.00 668.75 312.14
189,920.01 11,273.63 291,676.62

Decrease

103,400.81

0.00

29,855.90

1,000.00

113,030.24

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DYER THAT Pursuant to

the Municipal Budget Law of 1982, as amended and codified at Tennessee Code

Annotated 6-56-201 et seq., is hereby adopted as an amendment to the annual budget
of the City of Dyer, Tennessee, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June

30, 2018.

Passed on first reading: June 18, 2018

Passed on second reading: June 25, 2018
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