## **ORDINANCE 2018-251**

**AN ORDINANCE** to amend the annual budget of the City of Dyer for fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.

Fund Name	Revenues Increase	Decrease	Expenses Increase	Decrease
General Fund	145,401.68	35,440.06	213,362.43	103,400.81
State Street Aid Fund	18,853.26	15,257.17	3,596.09	0.00
Solid Waste Fund	1,625.61	0.00	9,845.68	29,855.90
Drug Fund	10.00	668.75	312.14	1,000.00
Water & Sewer Fund	189,920.01	11,273.63	291,676.62	113,030.24

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DYER THAT Pursuant to the Municipal Budget Law of 1982, as amended and codified at <u>Tennessee Code</u> Annotated 6-56-201 et seq., is hereby adopted as an amendment to the annual budget of the City of Dyer, Tennessee, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.

Passed on first reading:

June 18, 2018

Passed on second reading:

June 25, 2018

Chris Younger, Mayor

Nathan Reed, City Recorder